

^

ITEM NO.3

Court No.7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3793 OF 2012

STATE OF ORISSA & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

AJAY KUMAR DAS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sibor Sankar Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. is dismissed as withdrawn in terms of the
signed order.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khera)
|Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 3

IN

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3793 OF 2012

|STATE OF ORISSA AND ANR.

|...| Appellant(s)

| Versus

|AJAY KUMAR DAS AND ORS.

|...| Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks leave to withdraw this application reserving liberty for the appellant to seek such other redress as may be open to them in law.

I.A. is dismissed as withdrawn with the liberty prayed for.

.....J.
(T.S.THAKUR)

.....J.
(VIKRAMAJIT SEN)

New Delhi,
August 05, 2013