

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.P.(C) No. 155 of 2014 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 3793 OF 2012

AJAY KUMAR DAS & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GAGAN BIHARI DHALA AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Tejaswi Kumar Pradhan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted to Mr. Shibashish Misra, Adv. for the respondents for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

Post after six weeks.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master